MOTION TO AUTHORIZE County Administrator to negotiate and execute a lease 

agreement, in substantially the form attached as Exhibit 4, with any nonmaterial changes 

approved as to legal sufficiency by the Office of the County Attorney, with the City of 

Tamarac to lease the WLP Parcel at the cost of Sixty-Two Thousand Four Hundred 

Dollars ($62,400) annually (subject to a two percent (2%) annual increase), and to take 

any necessary budgetary and administrative actions to effectuate the terms of that lease 

agreement.

(Transferred to the Consent Agenda.)

ACTION:  (T-10:38 AM)  Approved.

VOTE: